

Program No. 0357-S Term May 1, 2011 To April 30, 2012													
Title: Office Of Communications Fact Sheets													
			COLONIAL PRESS		GATEWAY PRESS, INC.		McDONALD & EUDY		PROFESSIONAL		SCHMITZ PRESS		
			MIAMI, FL		LOUISVILLE, KY		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		EMPIRIA, KS		SPARKS, MD		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I. PREPRESS:</b>													
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....per page	55	15.00	825.00	10.00	550.00	4.00	220.00	10.00	550.00	25.00	1,375.00	
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file.....per page	124	2.00	248.00	10.00	1,240.00	6.00	744.00	5.00	620.00	18.00	2,232.00	
(c)	Digital content/Blueline proofs (if required) .....per trim/page-size unit	212	2.00	424.00	4.00	848.00	3.00	636.00	4.00	848.00	25.00	5,300.00	
<b>II. PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>													
Two Color Forms - Price per Fact Sheet													
(a)	Makeready.....	90	76.00	6,840.00	300.00	27,000.00	250.00	22,500.00	200.00	18,000.00	750.00	67,500.00	
(b)	Printing.....per 1,000 copies	34,060	5.26	179,155.60	1.75	59,605.00	2.50	85,150.00	5.65	192,439.00	3.48	118,528.80	
<b>III. PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves</b>													
(a)	White Offset, 60-lb.....	17,030	9.40	160,082.00	7.00	119,210.00	7.24	123,297.20	7.50	127,725.00	10.40	177,112.00	
<b>IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>													
(a)	Band/shrink-film packaging..per 1,000 packages	170	30.00	5,100.00	130.00	22,100.00	113.00	19,210.00	200.00	34,000.00	180.00	30,600.00	
(b)	Folding from 8-1/2 x 11" to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2" .....per 1,000 forms	100	4.00	400.00	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	4.00	400.00	6.00	600.00	
<b>V. PACKING:</b>													
1. Bulk shipments (other than by mail):													
Small Package Common Carrier													
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per container	35,729	1.00	35,729.00	0.75	26,796.75	1.20	42,874.80	1.00	35,729.00	1.25	44,661.25	
2. Mailing:													
(a)	Sgl/mult copies to 1-lb in Kraft envelope.....per envelope	9,490	0.75	7,117.50	0.50	4,745.00	0.22	2,087.80	0.60	5,694.00	1.85	17,556.50	
(b)	Mult copies over 1-lb to 12-lbs in cushioned shipping bags or bundles.....per bag or bundle	1,352	1.00	1,352.00	0.75	1,014.00	0.75	1,014.00	0.90	1,216.80	2.25	3,042.00	
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs wrapped in shipping bundles or containers.....per bdl/cont	100	1.25	125.00	1.00	100.00	1.75	175.00	1.00	100.00	2.25	225.00	
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$397,398.10</b>		<b>\$263,708.75</b>		<b>\$298,408.80</b>		<b>\$417,321.80</b>		<b>\$468,732.55</b>	
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				2.00%	<b>\$7,947.96</b>	3.00%	<b>\$7,911.26</b>	1.00%	<b>\$2,984.09</b>	1.00%	<b>\$4,173.22</b>	0.50%	<b>\$2,343.66</b>
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$389,450.14</b>		<b>\$255,797.49</b>		<b>\$295,424.71</b>		<b>\$413,148.58</b>		<b>\$466,388.89</b>	
<b>AWARDED</b>													

<b>Program No. 0357-S Term May 1, 2011 To April 30, 2012</b>						
<b>Title: Office Of Communications Fact Sheets</b>						
			<b>NPC, INC.</b>		<b>CURRENT CONTRACTOR</b>	
			CLAYSBURG, PA		NPC, INC.	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>PREPRESS:</b>					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....per page	55	35.00	<b>1,925.00</b>	10.00	<b>550.00</b>
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file.....per page	124	35.00	<b>4,340.00</b>	10.00	<b>1,240.00</b>
(c)	Digital content/Blueline proofs (if required) .....per trim/page-size unit	212	13.25	<b>2,809.00</b>	25.00	<b>5,300.00</b>
<b>II.</b>	<b>PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>					
Two Color Forms - Price per Fact Sheet						
(a)	Makeready.....	90	144.50	<b>13,005.00</b>	250.00	<b>22,500.00</b>
(b)	Printing.....per 1,000 copies	34,060	0.89	<b>30,313.40</b>	2.05	<b>69,823.00</b>
<b>III.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves</b>					
(a)	White Offset, 60-lb.....	17,030	9.16	<b>155,994.80</b>	10.99	<b>187,159.70</b>
<b>IV.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>					
(a)	Band/shrink-film packaging..per 1,000 packages	170	85.00	<b>14,450.00</b>	15.00	<b>2,550.00</b>
(b)	Folding from 8-1/2 x 11" to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2" .....per 1,000 forms	100	1.00	<b>100.00</b>	1.00	<b>100.00</b>
<b>V.</b>	<b>PACKING:</b>					
1. Bulk shipments (other than by mail):						
Small Package Common Carrier						
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per container	35,729	1.00	<b>35,729.00</b>	0.75	<b>26,796.75</b>
2. Mailing:						
(a)	Sgl/mult copies to 1-lb in Kraft envelope.....					
	.....per envelope	9,490	0.57	<b>5,409.30</b>	0.60	<b>5,694.00</b>
(b)	Mult copies over 1-lb to 12-lbs in cushioned shipping bags or bundles.....per bag or bundle	1,352	0.58	<b>784.16</b>	0.75	<b>1,014.00</b>
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs wrapped in shipping bundles or containers.....per bdl/cont	100	1.00	<b>100.00</b>	1.00	<b>100.00</b>
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$264,959.66</b>		<b>\$322,827.45</b>
<b>DISCOUNT</b>			0.25%	<b>\$662.40</b>	0.25%	<b>\$807.07</b>
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$264,297.26</b>		<b>\$322,020.38</b>